CITY OF CONCORD

In the year of our Lord two thousand and eighteen

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR HIS DESIGNEE TO APPLY FOR FUNDING THROUGH THE NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY FOR THE REIMBURSEMENT OF COSTS FOR A COURSE ON ALL HAZARDS INCIDENT COMMAND FOR COMMAND OFFICERS OF THE POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS; AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS AWARDED FOR THIS PURPOSE

The City of Concord resolves as follows:

WHEREAS,	the New Hampshire Department of Safety has made available grant funding to reimburse local governments for the cost of conducting training related to homeland security and emergency management topics; and
WHEREAS,	the City of Concord has the opportunity to sponsor a course on all hazards unified incident command and to have twenty slots in the course reserved for members of the leadership staff of the Police and Fire Departments; and
WHEREAS,	the delivery of this course will have a significant positive impact on the City's ability to manage a range of large scale emergencies and will contribute substantially to public safety,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Concord that:

- 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to apply for funding through the New Hampshire Department of Safety grant program.
- 2. Funds awarded to the City of Concord for purposes included in this or other similar programs are hereby appropriated.
- 3. Within one business day of submitting an application to the granting authority, the City Manager shall advise the City Council of such fact.
- 4. The City Manager shall report to the City Council and Citizens at the next regularly scheduled City Council meeting the details of the application as normally provided and required to properly approve, appropriate, manage, expend, account for, and report upon.
- 5. This resolution shall take effect upon its passage.